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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  8   TIME ANDBEYOND  2.0      4.0    5.8    72.2 1,320.0 1.5 115.7      71       62
  1      PEARCY ROAD  8.0      4.0    9.2   100.3 1,760.0 0.7 115.4      50       64
  6    GREAT BARRIER  1.4      2.0    2.0   100.5 1,760.0 0.7 105.5      54       28
  5 GETOUTYOURWALLET  5.0      7.0   14.0    70.2 1,320.0 1.0 101.1      63       37
  7 ALL GREEN LIGHTS 10.0      6.0   10.2    72.2 1,320.0 1.5 100.8      60       47
  3  COOL AND CLOUDY 12.0      9.0    9.0    74.1 1,320.0 1.1  97.4      39       62
  4 BATTEN DOWN MARK 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  84.5       0       66
  2            STAUF 30.0      7.0   19.5    71.7 1,320.0 0.6  69.9      43        0

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7           CAVANAL  3.0      6.0   15.5   108.4 1,870.0 1.1 102.1      40       59
  5  GEE NO HOLLANDER  3.5      6.0   15.8    64.8 1,210.0 0.8 100.6      56       67
  9      PERFECT DIAL  2.5      5.0    5.2    79.7 1,430.0 0.8  99.2      35       64
 11     MAX DOT SOCKS 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  81.8       0       59
 12  TO TOO TWENTYTWO 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  79.9       0       54
  3      LITTLE RANDY  4.5      3.0   10.2    59.2 1,100.0 0.7  77.4      33       17
  2     RUN DEANO RUN 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  71.9       0       32
  1  DENALI LIGHTNING 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  71.2       0       30
 10        MORE POWER 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  70.1       0       28
  4           PEA EYE 20.0      7.0   16.5    59.1 1,100.0 0.6  64.8      17       17
  6 RT HOOK SUGAR RAY 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  57.9       0       -7
  8   FLOATING SMOKEY 30.0      8.0   24.8    73.8 1,320.0 1.9  56.7       5       -7

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  1      PERMAFROST  1.8      2.0    0.2    72.0 1,320.0 1.0 138.0      86       67
  3    GUIDED ARROW  5.0      3.0    5.8    72.0 1,320.0 1.1 130.0      72       67
 1A LEMON DROP SHOT  1.8      2.0    0.1    72.8 1,320.0 1.1 126.0      76       54
  8   DUAL MONARCHY  3.0      5.0    5.5    72.7 1,320.0 1.0 121.9      58       67
  7  CINCO MAJESTIC 10.0      1.0    1.2    64.5 1,210.0 0.5 119.1     100       47
  4     STAND PROUD  8.0      4.0    3.0    72.8 1,320.0 1.4 114.6      69       32
  6    CAPTAIN JACK 30.0      6.0    8.5    72.8 1,320.0 0.7 112.9      56       59
  5          ARTHUR  4.0      6.0    7.5    64.0 1,210.0 1.3 107.1      68       15
  2        SPURRIER 12.0      6.0   20.0    77.5 1,430.0 1.1  89.9      36       57

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2    SKELLY ROAD  3.0      2.0    0.2    84.7 1,540.0 1.1 120.2      78       55
  9 LET'S GO CHAMP 20.0      8.0    9.5    71.6 1,320.0 1.5 116.6      96       45
  3     WORLD FAIR  4.0      4.0    7.5    70.1 1,320.0 1.3 115.4      69       57
  1     GO WEST GO 10.0      4.0    9.5    78.2 1,430.0 0.6 114.2      43       72
  4 ZAPPING STRIKE  1.6      3.0    3.2    69.6 1,320.0 0.6 112.0      96       18
  8      FIRST BID  8.0     11.0   16.0   103.9 1,870.0 1.7 110.0      59       57
  6    MATT'S LUCK 10.0      4.0    8.2    72.4 1,320.0 0.8 109.5      37       42
  7 MUSEUM QUALITY 15.0      4.0    6.5    64.3 1,210.0 0.8 103.2      62       32
  5    GOLD MEMBER 20.0      5.0   21.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.6  99.6      26       62

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7 TAKE CHARGE MILADY  3.5      6.0    6.5    99.0  1,760.0 1.0 133.0      94       71
  1    ST. ALBANS RAID  5.0      5.0    6.2    97.6  1,760.0 0.9 123.1      80       62
  5            ANONIMA  6.0      4.0    2.5   106.6  1,870.0 1.3 115.4      64       71
  4    WANDERING KIRBY  5.0      3.0    3.0   106.1 -1,870.0 1.2 111.7      65       35
  6     MAGNETIC BEACH 10.0      2.0    2.8    84.6  1,540.0 0.7 108.7      73       47
  8      FEARLESS LADY  4.0      3.0    2.2   106.6  1,870.0 1.2 101.0      65       28
  2         ZEN DREAMS 20.0      8.0   14.5   106.1  1,870.0 0.7  98.8      55       35
  3    LONG TAIL SALLY  3.0      NaN    NaN     NaN      NaN 1.0  74.7       0       40



RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  4    CHIQUITA REINA 15.0      1.0    0.5    73.3 1,320.0 0.5 127.0      70       69
  6      STARLIT SOFI 12.0      4.0    8.0   102.4 1,830.0 0.5 123.4      67       69
  1      BELLE CHERIE  3.0      4.0    9.2    83.6 1,540.0 1.2 119.6      77       57
  9    VALHALLA VIXEN 20.0      2.0    1.2    72.7 1,320.0 0.5 114.0      71       42
 10    UP ON THE EDGE  8.0      6.0    8.0    70.7 1,320.0 0.7 109.8      71       35
  7          LONIE MO 15.0      5.0    7.5    71.9 1,320.0 0.7 108.6      62       47
  3        BELLA HAZE 12.0      6.0    9.5    76.8 1,430.0 1.3 104.4      68       32
  8  SHE'S NOT A JOKE  5.0      5.0   11.0    99.2 1,760.0 1.0 101.7      44       54
 11        SCRUPULOUS  8.0      9.0   16.5    76.8 1,430.0 0.9 101.3      52       54
  2  YES TO CHAMPAGNE  2.5      8.0   18.8    75.9 1,430.0 1.7  99.3      58       47
  5 FLY LIKE THE WIND 15.0      9.0   25.5    71.6 1,320.0 1.9  84.4      29       48

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7      LEMON MUFFIN  1.6      2.0    1.5   103.6 1,870.0 2.0 146.2     117       69
  1 STANDOUTSENSATION  2.0      2.0    1.5    95.2 1,760.0 1.3 135.4     110       50
  5     MISS HEBRIDES  3.5      3.0    6.0    95.2 1,760.0 1.2 131.3     102       54
  4        INDY LABEL  8.0      1.0    9.5   104.7 1,870.0 0.7 127.6      84       45
  2             AMY Z 15.0      7.0   10.2    75.5 1,430.0 1.1 120.7      81       67
  6         HONOR CAT 12.0      2.0    3.8   106.5 1,870.0 0.5 111.5      70       42
  3   SENSIBLE CHOICE 15.0      6.0   10.5   106.5 1,870.0 0.4  96.4      59       22

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7             AARON  8.0      2.0    7.5    96.7 1,760.0 0.6 123.4      76       59
  8     OWN THE FIELD  2.0      3.0    1.0   104.6 1,870.0 1.4 122.5      83       35
  1 J T'S IMAGINATION  3.5      5.0    9.2   112.7 1,980.0 0.8 119.7      67       42
  9      HAPPY STRIKE 15.0      1.0    0.1   103.8 1,830.0 0.6 116.7      56       37
  5 AIN'T THAT A KICK 12.0      2.0    2.0   103.3 1,830.0 0.5 116.6      60       49
 10        MYRA'S BOY 12.0      6.0    9.5   104.6 1,870.0 1.4 115.1      61       17
  3     FIGHT'N READY 20.0      5.0   16.5   103.3 1,830.0 0.5 102.8      35       47
  2    MIGHTY MESSAGE  4.5      6.0   13.2    85.6 1,540.0 2.4  99.3      29       54
  6            CAWKAB 12.0      6.0   11.5   104.6 1,870.0 0.9  98.8      65        8
  4        SUTHERLAND  6.0      3.0    6.8    85.6 1,540.0 0.7  98.0      43       37

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7    TEJANO TWIST  3.5      2.0    0.8    68.3 1,320.0 1.8 135.7     119       40
  3       BANISHING  5.0      1.0    3.5    81.4 1,540.0 0.5 134.1     112       42
  1      RAISE CAIN 12.0      5.0    7.8   109.8 1,980.0 0.8 132.7      92       56
  8        OSBOURNE 20.0      3.0    3.2    75.8 1,430.0 0.8 129.3      93       47
  4           RYVIT  4.0      5.0    6.8    74.9 1,430.0 1.3 128.4      95       57
  6   BOURBON HEIST 10.0      8.0   10.2    69.0 1,320.0 0.9 124.9      91       35
  5           KAVOD  4.5      1.0    0.2    75.8 1,430.0 0.6 124.3     100       18
  2 OUR LAST CHANCE 10.0     10.0    9.0    61.7 1,210.0 0.4 122.8      88       64
  9    EDGE TO EDGE 15.0      6.0    3.8    56.6 1,100.0 0.8 120.0      99       44
 10     RUN CLASSIC  6.0      7.0   13.0    97.5 1,760.0 2.3 119.3      82       47

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  8        DANCE MAN  3.0      5.0    6.0    64.0 1,210.0 1.2 130.7      94       54
  5         CORREDOR  5.0      1.0    0.1    84.6 1,540.0 0.6 121.0      69       69
  6     THANKS FRANK  4.5      4.0   10.2   105.9 1,870.0 1.1 108.4      57       52
 11           REWIRE  6.0      2.0    3.5    70.6 1,320.0 1.2 106.5      83       13
 10   LEMON MERINGUE 20.0      2.0    4.2    58.4 1,100.0 0.6 104.8      76       40
  3        OUR BLOKE 30.0      6.0   13.8    77.0 1,430.0 0.5 102.2      71       45
  9 INDEPENDENT PAUL  3.5      4.0    4.5    84.8 1,540.0 1.6  99.9      67       18
  2         FASTENED 20.0      7.0    8.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.8  98.1      57       45
  1   MORE THAN FIVE 12.0      9.0   24.0    97.5 1,760.0 1.4  86.8      50       13
  7       SHAMAN SEZ 30.0      7.0   16.2    72.3 1,320.0 1.0  86.7      40       30
  4   WILL TAKE CASH 10.0      6.0   26.8    71.0 1,320.0 0.7  83.6      11       64


